## OF PUBLICATION

## September 16, 2024

## **City of Brampton**

South of May eld Road and West of Dixie Road

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Tra c Signalization Provision and Illumination Intersection

**To the above premises was substantially performed on:** August 10, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 11, 2024

Name of owner: Wallsend Development Inc., c/o DG Group

Address for service: 30 Floral Parkway, Suite 300, Concord, ON L4K 4R1

Name of contractor: Con-Elco Ltd.

Address for service: 200 Bradwick Drive, Concord, ON L4K 1K8

Name of payment certi er: RTG Systems Inc.

Address: 3518 Mainway, Suite 201, Burlington, ON L7M1A8

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: South of May eld Road and West of Dixie Road

Publication date: September 16, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97382</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97382</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice